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Unirorms FOR Crass IV
EMPLOYEES

+[KHADI

343. Surt RAM SAHAI: Will the
Minister of WORKS, HOUSING AND SUP-,
PLY be pleased to state the value of
Khadi purchased by Government
during the year 1958-59 for the uni-
forms of Class IV employees?]

Tre MINISTER or WORKS, HOUS-
ING anp SUPPLY (Ssrr K. C.
Reppy): Directorate General of Sup-
plies and Disposals placed orders for
Khadi worth Rs. 599 lakhs for the
uniforms of Class IV employees of
the Government of India during 1958-
59,
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Sar1 K. C. REDDY:; Yes, Sir dusters,
bunting cloth, pillow covers, flag

signals, sheets and towels, etc. are
also purchased.

Dr. P. C. MITRA: May I know, Sir,

what is the amount involved in the -

supply of uniforms in the three sea-
sons annually?

Surr K. C. REDDY: I have given
the figures for 1958-59. For 1957-58
it was Rs. 55'3 lakhs. It varies from

year to year.
t

[ 1 English translation.
i[ ] Hindi translation
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Dr, P. C. MITRA: I want to know
for the three seasons—summer, rainy
and winter.

Surt K. C. REDDY: I have not got
the detailed information.

Surr N. R. MALKANTI: Is there any
convention by which officers belong-
ing to Chlass 1 shall also wear khadi,
uniforms for official purposes, and
what is the value of khadi purchased
for them? ’

Srr1 K. C. REDDY: No, Sir. We
do not supply any uniform or cloth
for officers in Class I service.

*344. [The questioner (Shrimati
Savitry Devi Nigam) was absent, For
answer, vide cols. 1946-47 infra.]

*345. [The questioner (Shri J. V. K.
Vallabharao) was absent. For answer,
vide col. 1947 infra.]

TRUCK MANUFACTURE
NEEDS

*346. MouLana M. FARUQI: Will
the Minister of CoMMERCE AND INDUS-
TRY be pleased to state:

FOR DEFENCE

(a) whether it is a fact that the
Federation of Indian Chambers of
Commerce and Industry have
approached Government to reconsider
their decision to undertake an inde-
pendent programme of truck manu-
facture for defence needs; and

(b) if so, what is Government’s re-
action in the matter?

Tue MINISTER orf
(SHRTI MANUBHAI SHAH):

INDUSTRY
(a) No. Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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Surr V. PRASAD RAO: Is it not a
fact that some of the responsible
members and officers of the FIC.C.L
have openly canvassed against such a

contract for the manufacture of
trucks?

Sarr MANUBHAT SHAH: Well, Sir,

I have said that no official represen-- -

tation has been received. They had
passed certain resolutions. Govern-
ment considered every aspect of it
and finally decided to enter into this
contract.

Surr BABUBHAI M. CHINAI: How
does the cost of the M.AN. trucks
work out in comparison with those
manufactured here?

i{ ] Hindi transliteration.



